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Day Care Schools for Senior Secondary Classes


2026. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allowed to run the day care schools for standard 10,11 and 12 in the country; and;

(b) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) & (b): The Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Samagra Shiksha has been launched during this year 2018-19 which envisages the ‘school’ as a continuum from pre-school, primary, upper primary, secondary to Senior Secondary levels. The vision of the Scheme is to ensure inclusive and equitable quality education from pre-school to senior secondary stage in accordance with the

Sustainable Development Goal (SDG) for Education. There is no provision in the scheme for promoting day care schools for 10th, 11th and 12th standards in the country.
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